

WSI Minimum Wage Database

Moldova



Salariul minim / Cuantumul minim garantat al salariului în sectorul real

valid from	Euro per month	Euro per hour	Lei (MDL) per month	Lei (MDL) per hour	as of 1.1.	Euro per month	Euro per hour
17.01.2001	7,79	0,05	150	0,89	2002	8,78	0,05
01.09.2001	8,78	0,05	169	1,00	2003	12,98	0,08
01.07.2002	12,98	0,08	250	1,48	2004	17,66	0,10
01.04.2003	15,58	0,09	300	1,78	2005	22,85	0,14
01.07.2003	17,66	0,10	340	2,01	2006	28,57	0,17
01.02.2004	22,85	0,14	440	2,60	2007	36,36	0,22
01.08.2005	28,57	0,17	550	3,25	2008	46,75	0,28
01.07.2006	36,36	0,22	700	4,14	2009	46,75	0,28
01.07.2007	46,75	0,28	900	5,33	2010	46,75	0,28
01.02.2010	57,13	0,34	1.100	6,51	2011	57,13	0,34
01.05.2012	67,52	0,40	1.300	7,69	2012	57,13	0,34
01.05.2013	72,71	0,43	1.400	8,28	2013	67,52	0,40
01.05.2014	85,70	0,51	1.650	9,76	2014	72,71	0,43
01.05.2015	98,68	0,58	1.900	11,24	2015	85,70	0,51
01.05.2016	109,07	0,65	2.100	12,43	2016	98,68	0,58
01.05.2017	123,62	0,73	2.380	14,08	2017	109,07	0,65
01.05.2018	135,56	0,80	2.610	15,44	2018	123,62	0,73
01.05.2019	144,13	0,85	2.775	16,42	2019	135,56	0,80
01.05.2020	152,44	0,90	2.935	17,37	2020	144,13	0,85
01.02.2022	181,79	1,08	3.500	20,71	2021	152,44	0,90
01.01.2023	207,76	1,23	4.000	23,67	2022	152,44	0,90
01.01.2024	259,70	1,54	5.000	29,59	2023	207,76	1,23
01.01.2025	285,67	1,69	5.500	32,54	2024	259,70	1,54
					2025	285,67	1,69

Note: The minimum wage is set per month and per hour (based on 169 hours per month).
Source: Ministerul Muncii și Protecției Sociale (Ministry of Labour and Social Protection)
Link: <https://gov.md/en/content/moldovan-government-approved-draft-state-budget-law-2025>